
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012302723
DATE : 12.06.2023

REQ TITLE : Repair kit and consumed spare

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 16.06.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302631

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600030206 KIT_TYPE: ACTUATOR; STYLE: REPAIR; MFR: AUMA
RIESTER GMBH & CO KG: APPLICATION: ELECTRIC
ACTUATOR; MODEL: SA16.1+GST30.1 (5: 6: 1);
AUMA; MOV; POS: 5; 5.37; 17; 20; S1; S2; 80.001; 80.3;
5.7; 6; 14; 18; 19; COMM NO: 791044; KKS CODE:
71LAB11AA002

         2 EA

2 3600030195 KIT_TYPE: ACTUATOR; STYLE: REPAIR; MFR: AUMA
RIESTER GMBH & CO KG: APPLICATION: ELECTRIC
ACTUATOR; MODEL: SA14.5+GST25.1 (4: 1) +AF2
 5.2; AUMA; MOV; POS: 5; 5.37; 17; 20; S1; S2; 80.001;
80.3; 5.7; 6; 14; 18; 19; COMM NO: 791116; KKS CODE:
71LAB20AA001

         2 EA

3 2700023526 ACTUATOR_ELECTRICAL; TYPE: MULTI-TURN;
TORQUE: 40 TO 120NM; ELECTRICAL RATING: 110
TO 250VAC/DC 3PH 50HZ 5 TO 20W; SPEED: 4 TO
180RP
 M; ENCLOSURE: IP67/68; TEMPERATURE RATING:
-40 TO 70DEG C; MFR: AUMA RIESTER GMBH & CO
KG: MPN: SA 10.1 F10 AM01.1: ADDITIONAL INFO
:  REGION: GERMANY; APPLICATION: HRSG1 DESH
EXT MOV VALVE; BPST DRAIN SYSTEM; COMM NO:
13210470; 13094123; REF: 0712MD55689; KKS COD
E:  74/75LBA14AA411/426; 74/75LBA13AA401/416;

         1 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012302723
DATE : 12.06.2023

REQ TITLE : Repair kit and consumed spare

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 16.06.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302631

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

71LAE15AA002

4 3600047121 DRIVE_TYPE: OUTPUT; SIZE: 88MM ID, 300MM OD,
216MM LG; MFR: AUMA RIESTER GMBH & CO KG:
MPN: AF 25.2: APPLICATION: ACTUATOR; TYPE: SA
 16.1-32+AM02.1+GST25.1+A F25.2; AUMA; AUX
BOILER START-UP VENT VALVE; COMM NO:
794629/794829; KKS CODE: 76/77LBA01AA502

         2 EA

5 3600062987 ACTUATOR COMPLETE, AUMA;TYPE:
SA10.1-F10;COM NO:790795;FOR VALVE
GLOBE;SIZE: 50;KKS:71HAH01AA402 HRSG1
EVA/SHTR SYS HP SHTR1 DRN VLV
 2

         1 EA

6 3600069096 REPAIR KIT,  CONSISTS OF PART NOS 005.0, 006.0,
009.0, 010.0, 569, 005.4, 017.0,019.0, 018.0, 020.0,
022.0, 023.0,024.0,025.0, S1,S2
  FOR ACTUATOR TYPE: SAR 10.1-F10, COM NO
795419, NO: 1504MD 15404, 22 1/MM, T CLOSE:
60-120 NM, T CLOSE: 60-120 NM, AM 01.1, P:1.5
K W, NO: 1604 MA 65386 INCLUDING LE 50.1,
STROKE: 63 MM, THRUST:18.8/37 5 KN. , MAKE:
AUMA FOR AUX BOILER DE SH SPRAY CV, KKS:
76/77
LA E01AA051.

         2 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012302723
DATE : 12.06.2023

REQ TITLE : Repair kit and consumed spare

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 16.06.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302631

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

7 3600072894 GEAR BOX COMPLETE; AUMA;MODEL : GST 30.1;
COM NO:791044; T-IN/OUT:794-4000 NM ;FOR VALVE
GATE;SIZE: 350;KKS:71LAB11AA002 HRSG1/2/3 F
 WP A OUT VLV, HRSG1 FWP B OUT VLV

         1 EA

8 2300048321 OUTPUT DRIVE; PART 514.0; FOR AUMA ELECT
ACTUATOR
SA16.1-90-AM02.1-GST30.1(5.6:1)-F16;COM NO:
791044; GEAR BOX GST30.1,FOR VALVE GAT
 E;SIZE: 350;KKS: 71LAB11AA002 HRSG1/2/3 FWP A
OUT VLV, HRSG1 FWP B OUT VLV, OUTPUT DRIVE
INCLUDING STEM NUT SHALL BE ONE TO ONE REP
L ACEMENT AND 100% SAME AS EXISTING AT SITE
FOR GIVEN COM NUMBER. CONFIRMAITY LETTER
FROM M.S AUMA IS REQUIRE AT THE TIME OF
DELIVER
Y.

         2 SET

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Repair kit and consumed spares for actuators, Make: Auma - L1 station

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012302723
DATE : 12.06.2023

REQ TITLE : Repair kit and consumed spare

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 16.06.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302631

MMD-MBR. Contact Person: Saif Saeed Khadim A Bin Touq Almarri /

saif.almarri@dewa.gov.ae / 04-814-0680 / 0559867085

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


